DISTRIBUTION OF TEST PAPERS AND CORRECTIONS
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List of Topics and Chapters planned to be covered in Term Il

11 Weeks (9 teaching and 2 for exams)

Text: %@Kl%(ﬂi@ W%}Amna/lw %Z /75 ¢ %{é[{'m&

Coordinates 272

Plotting points using positive
coordinates 273

Quadrilaterals 277

Properties of the sides and
angles of the special
quadrilaterals 279

Introducing Algebra 281

The idea of equations 282
Solving equations 283
Multiples of x 285
Mixed operations 286
Two operations 287
Problems 288
Simplifying expressions 289
Equations with letter terms on

both sides 291
Equations containing like terms 291
Mixed Exercises 293
More Algebra 295
Brackets 296

Equations containing brackets 297
Problems to be solved by

forming equations 298
Indices 300
Multiplication and division of

-Day 1l

WEEK 1

WEEKS 2 & 3

WEEKS 4 & 5
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Simple Interest

Finding simple interest

Amount

Inverse questions on simple
interest

Problems

Mixed exercises

Area 2

Area of a rectangle

Finding a length when the
area is given

Area of a parallelogram

Arca of a triangle

Height of a triangle

Finding arcas of triangles

Finding missing measurements

Compound shapes
Mixed exercises

Ratio

Simplifying ratios

Relative sizes

Problems

Finding missing quantitics

Problems

Division in a given ratio

Map ratio (or representative
fraction)

Proportion

Mixed exercises

306

307
309

310
312
313

315
316

318
319
322
322
323
326
327
329
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333
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340
341
344

WEEKS 6 & 7

WEEK 8

WEEK 9




