List of Topics and Chapters planned to be covered in Term III

11 Weeks (9 teaching and 2 for exams)

Text: Caribbean OTP Mathematics Bk 1 3d Edition

DISTRIBUTION OF TEST PAPERS AND CORRECTIONS - Day 1

18	Coordinates	272
	Plotting points using positive	
	coordinates	273
	Quadrilaterals	277
	Properties of the sides and	
	angles of the special quadrilaterals	270
	quadifiaterals	279
19	Introducing Algebra	281
	The idea of equations	282
	Solving equations	283
	Multiples of x	285
	Mixed operations	286
	Two operations	287
	Problems	288
	Simplifying expressions	289
	Equations with letter terms on	
	both sides	291
	Equations containing like terms	291
	Mixed Exercises	293
20	More Algebra	295
	Brackets	296
	Equations containing brackets	297
	Problems to be solved by	
	forming equations	298
	Indices	300
	Multiplication and division of	
		301
		302

21	Simple Interest	
	Finding simple interest	307
	Amount Inverse questions on simple	309
	interest	310
	Problems	312
	Mixed exercises	313
22	Area 2	315
	Area of a rectangle	316
	Finding a length when the	
	area is given	318
	Area of a parallelogram	319
	Area of a triangle	322
	Height of a triangle	322
	Finding areas of triangles	323
	Finding missing measurements	
	Compound shapes	327
	Mixed exercises	329
23	Ratio	332
	Simplifying ratios	333
	Relative sizes	334
	Problems	335
	Finding missing quantities	336
	Problems	337
	Division in a given ratio	338
	Map ratio (or representative	
	fraction)	340
	Proportion	341
	Mixed exercises	344

WEEKS 6 & 7

WEEK 8

WEEK 9